CABLE PROTECTION
电缆保护
June 2007
PMA EX-SYSTEM
ATEX approved Cable Protection System
瑞士比玛牌防爆电缆保护系统
通过 ATEX 认证
CE 1258     II 2G Ex e IISEV 05 ATEX 0105II 2D Ex tD

Order No.
black
订货号
黑色
Conduit size
NW
软管尺寸
NW
Conduit size
Metric
软管尺寸
公制
Inside
Diameter
内径
Outside
Diameter
外径
stat.** / dyn.***
Radius
静态 / 动态
最小弯曲半径
PU
Meter
包装单位
ductility                   柔软性
fatigue / reversed bending  抗腐性
pressure resistance        抗压性
cold temperature performance   抗冻性
cold temperature performance    耐候性
指标
Connectors                       接头
Connectors
接头
Connectors                   接头
             目录
5
ATEX
The PMA Ex-System connectors together
with PMA Ex-System protection conduits
are used for flexible protection of cables,
wires and hoses against mechanical
damage,
UV-radiation and weathering in explosion
endangered areas classified as zones
1/21 (gas/dust) according to ATEX 137.
Connectors are available with ingress
protection up to and including IP66 or IP68.
IP66 connectors are fitted with a
pre-installed universal safety clip which
ensures a quick “push-in” installation of the
conduit.
IP68 connectors for increased requirements
will be delivered with a special conduit
sealing cap.
PMA  EX-system 接头配合软管使用，通过
ATEX 137 认证, 适用于危险区域 1/21（气体
/粉尘）,可保护电缆及电线免受机械冲击, 紫
外线照射，气候影响等引起的损伤和损坏。
防护等极有 IP66 和 IP68 可选。
IP66 管接头预先安装一个通用安全夹，可确
保迅速插入连接。
如果防护要求需要提高，可选用带软管密封
圈的管接头，防护等级可达到 IP68。
IP66 static
IP54 dynamic
• One piece fitting, conical sealing method
• Easy “push-in” installation

Order No.
IP66
订货号
IP66
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
BEND-M120GT M12x1.5 10 12 11.0 mm 36.5 mm
BEND-M160GT M16x1.5 10 12 11.0 mm 36.5 mm
BEND-M162GT M16x1.5 12 16 11.0 mm 39.5 mm
BEND-M202GT M20x1.5 12 16 11.0 mm 39.5 mm
BEND-M207GT M20x1.5 17 20 11.0 mm 47.5 mm
BEND-M257GT M25x1.5 17 20 12.0 mm 48.5 mm
BEND-M253GT M25x1.5 23 25 12.0 mm 52.5 mm
BEND-M323GT M32x1.5 23 25 15.0 mm 55.5 mm
BEND-M329GT M32x1.5 29 32 15.0 mm 56.0 mm
BEND-M409GT M40x1.5 29 32 19.0 mm 60.0 mm
BEND-M406GT M40x1.5 36 40 19.0 mm 72.5 mm
BEND-M506GT M50x1.5 36 40 19.0 mm 72.0 mm
BEND-M508GT M50x1.5 48 50 19.0 mm 72.5 mm
BEND-M638GT M63x1.5 48 50 19.0 mm 72.0 mm
Fits to conduit size
NW      metric
适合软管尺寸
NW         公制

Order No.
IP66
订货号
IP66
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Thread
length
螺纹
长度
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
BEAD-M120GT M12x1.5 10 12 11.0 mm 43.5 x 37.0 mm
BEAD-M160GT M16x1.5 10 12 11.0 mm 43.5 x 38.0 mm
BEAD-M162GT M16x1.5 12 16 11.0 mm 48.0 x 40.0 mm
BEAD-M202GT M20x1.5 12 16 11.0 mm 48.0 x 41.5 mm
BEAD-M207GT M20x1.5 17 20 11.0 mm 55.5 x 51.5 mm
BEAD-M253GT M25x1.5 23 25 12.0 mm 65.0 x 58.5 mm
BEAD-M329GT M32x1.5 29 32 15.0 mm 73.5 x 66.5 mm
BEAD-M406GT M40x1.5 36 40 19.0 mm 92.5 x 85.5 mm
BEAD-M506GT M50x1.5 36 40 19.0 mm 92.5 x 89.5 mm
BEAD-M508GT M50x1.5 48 50 19.0 mm 100.0 x 96.0 mm
BEAD-M638GT M63x1.5 48 50 19.0 mm 100.0 x 104.0 mm
Connectors
接头
 IP66                             IP66
7For other sizes / lengths please contact your nearest PMA  distribution partner or PMA  headquarters  / 其它大小/长度需求请联系 PMA  当地代理商或 PMA  总部

Order No.
IP66
订货号
IP66
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Thread
length
螺纹
长度
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
EBD 90° curved elbow, metric
These PMA Ex-System connectors allow a quick
“push-in” installation of the PMA Ex-System conduits.
EBD 90°曲线弯头,公制
配合 PMA 防爆系统软管，推入式简易安装
BEWD-M120GT M12x1.5 10 12 11.0 mm 34.0 x 39.5 mm
BEWD-M160GT M16x1.5 10 12 11.0 mm 34.0 x 40.5 mm
BEWD-M162GT M16x1.5 12 16 11.0 mm 38.5 x 46.0 mm
BEWD-M202GT M20x1.5 12 16 11.0 mm 38.5 x 47.5 mm
Order No.
IP66
订货号
IP66
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Thread
length
螺纹
长度
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
EWD 90°elbow, metric
These PMA Ex-System connectors allow a quick
“push-in” installation of the PMA Ex-System conduits.
EWD 90°曲线弯头,公制
配合 PMA 防爆系统软管，推入式简易安装
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
Connectors
接头
                    metal thread, IP68
IP66
For other sizes / lengths please contact your nearest PMA  distribution partner or PMA  headquarters  / 其它大小/长度需求请联系 PMA  当地代理商或 PMA  总部 8
ENZ straight with strain relief,metric
The metal thread and the sealing up to IP68 allow to use
these PMA Ex-System fittings in applications with increased
requirements. Due to the integrated Pflitsch insert, cables are held
and at the same time sealed up to IP68 (10 bar).
Furthermore, these connectors can especially be used where damp
and dry areas have to be separated.
ENZ 直型，消除应力,公制
金属螺纹，防护等级达到 IP68，通常用
于高要求的场合。归功于内置 Pflitsch
密封塞，电缆夹紧处密封等级也达到
IP68（10bar）。此类接头常用于干湿区
域，需要分隔的场合。
ATEX
ENV straight, metric
The metal thread and the sealing up to IP68 allow to use
these PMA Ex-System fittings in applications with
increased requirements.
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
ENV 直型, 金属螺纹，公制,IP68
金属螺纹以及可达到 IP68 的密封性能，通常用
于增强性要求的场合。
Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
NENV-M120-10 M12x1.5 10 12 10.0 mm 40.0 mm
NENV-M160-10 M16x1.5 10 12 10.0 mm 40.0 mm
NENV-M162-10 M16x1.5 12 16 10.0 mm 43.0 mm
NENV-M202-10 M20x1.5 12 16 10.0 mm 43.0 mm
NENV-M207-10 M20x1.5 17 20 10.0 mm 51.0 mm
NENV-M257-11 M25x1.5 17 20 11.0 mm 52.0 mm
NENV-M253-11 M25x1.5 23 25 11.0 mm 54.0mm
NENV-M323-13 M32x1.5 23 25 13.0 mm 56.0 mm
NENV-M329-13 M32x1.5 29 32 13.0 mm 57.3 mm
NENV-M409-13 M40x1.5 29 32 13.0 mm 57.3 mm
NENV-M406-13 M40x1.5 36 40 13.0 mm 71.4mm
NENV-M506-14 M50x1.5 36 40 14.0 mm 72.4 mm
NENV-M508-14 M50x1.5 48 50 14.0 mm 72.4 mm
NENV-M638-14 M63x1.5 48 50 14.0 mm 72.4 mm
Fits to conduit size
NW      metric
适合软管尺寸
NW         公制

Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Thread
length
螺纹
长度
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
NENZ-M120S/P1 4.5 - 6.0 mm M12x1.5 10 12 5.0 mm 48.5 mm
NENZ-M120S/P2 5.0 - 8.0 mm M12x1.5 10 12 5.0 mm 48.5 mm
NENZ-M120S/P3 6.5 - 9.5 mm M12x1.5 10 12 5.0 mm 48.5 mm
NENZ-M160S/P1 4.0 - 6.5 mm M16x1.5 10 12 6.0 mm 49.5 mm
NENZ-M160S/P2 5.0 - 8.0 mm M16x1.5 10 12 6.0 mm 49.5 mm
NENZ-M160S/P3 6.5 - 9.5 mm M16x1.5 10 12 6.0 mm 49.5 mm
NENZ-M202S/P1 4.0 - 6.5 mm M20x1.5 12 16 6.5 mm 54.0 mm
NENZ-M202S/P3 6.5 - 9.5 mm M20x1.5 12 16 6.5 mm 54.0 mm
NENZ-M202S/P4 7.0 - 10.5 mm M20x1.5 12 16 6.5 mm 54.0 mm
NENZ-M207S/P3 6.5 - 9.5 mm M20x1.5 17 20 6.5 mm 60.0 mm
NENZ-M207S/P4 7.0 - 10.5 mm M20x1.5 17 20 6.5 mm 60.0 mm
NENZ-M207S/P5 9.0 - 13.0 mm M20x1.5 17 20 6.5 mm 60.0 mm
NENZ-M257S/P5 9.0 - 13.0 mm M25x1.5 17 20 7.5 mm 61.5 mm
NENZ-M257S/P6 11.5 - 15.5 mm M25x1.5 17 20 7.5 mm 61.5 mm
NENZ-M323S/P4 14.0 - 18.0 mm M32x1.5 23 25 8.0 mm 73.0 mm
NENZ-M323S/P5 17.0 - 20.5 mm M32x1.5 23 25 8.0 mm 73.0 mm
NENZ-M409S/P4 20.0 - 25.0 mm M40x1.5 29 32 8.0 mm 73.0 mm
NENZ-M409S/P5 24.0 - 28.0 mm M40x1.5 29 32 8.0 mm 73.0 mm
NENZ-M506S/P1 27.0 - 32.0 mm M50x1.5 36 40 10.0 mm 89.5 mm
NENZ-M506S/P3 32.0 - 36.0 mm M50x1.5 36 40 10.0 mm 89.5 mm
NENZ-M508S/P2 32.0 - 36.0 mm M50x1.5 48 50 10.0 mm 92.0 mm
NENZ-M508S/P3 36.0 - 40.0 mm M50x1.5 48 50 10.0 mm 92.0 mm
NENZ-M638S/P1 35.0 - 40.0 mm M63x1.5 48 50 10.0 mm 90.5 mm
NENZ-M638S/P2 39.0 - 44.0 mm M63x1.5 48 50 10.0 mm 90.5 mm
Terminal
range
夹紧范围
Connectors

Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Thread
length
螺纹
长度
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
EAV 45° elbow, metric
The metal thread and the sealing up to IP68 allow to use
these PMA Ex-System fittings in applications with
increased requirements.
EAV 45° 弯头, 金属螺纹，公制,IP68
金属螺纹以及可达到 IP68 的密封性能，通常用
于高要求的场合。
NEWV-M120-10 M12x1.5 10 12 10.0 mm 37.5 x 39.5 mm
NEWV-M160-10 M16x1.5 10 12 10.0 mm 37.5 x 41.5 mm
NEWV-M162-10 M16x1.5 12 16 10.0 mm 42.0 x 46.5 mm
NEWV-M202-10 M20x1.5 12 16 10.0 mm 42.0 x 49.0 mm
Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Thread
length
螺纹
长度
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
EBV 90° curved elbow, metric
The metal thread and the sealing up to IP68 allow to use
these PMA Ex-System fittings in applications with
increased requirements.
EBV 90° 曲线弯头，金属螺纹，公制
金属螺纹以及可达到 IP68 的密封性能，通常用
于高要求的场合。
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
NEBV-M207-10 M20x1.5 17 20 10.0 mm 51.0 x 73.0 mm
NEBV-M257-11 M25x1.5 17 20 11.0 mm 52.0 x 76.0 mm
NEBV-M253-11 M25x1.5 23 25 11.0 mm 62.5 x 85.0 mm
NEBV-M323-13 M32x1.5 23 25 13.0 mm 64.5 x 89.0 mm
NEBV-M329-13 M32x1.5 29 32 13.0 mm 74.0 x 94.5 mm
NEBV-M409-13 M40x1.5 29 32 13.0 mm 75.5 x 100.5 mm
NEBV-M406-13 M40x1.5 36 40 13.0 mm 86.5 x 123.0 mm
NEBV-M506-14 M50x1.5 36 40 14.0 mm 87.5 x 130.0 mm
NEBV-M508-14 M50x1.5 48 50 14.0 mm 100.5 x 135.0 mm
NEBV-M638-14 M63x1.5 48 50 14.0 mm 100.5 x 138.0 mm
Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
Thread
metric
螺纹
公制
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Thread
length
螺纹
长度
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
EWV 90° elbow, metric
The metal thread and the sealing up to IP68 allow to use
these PMA Ex-System fittings in applications with
increased requirements.
EWV 90°弯头，金属螺纹，公制
金属螺纹以及可达到 IP68 的密封性能，通常用
于增强性要求的场合。
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
Special Products
特殊产品
IP66
For other sizes / lengths please contact your nearest PMA  distribution partner or PMA  headquarters  / 其它大小/长度需求请联系 PMA  当地代理商或 PMA  总部 10
ESGD/ESGR Splice Connector
These PMA connection splices are used for an optimum
connection of PMA Ex-System conduits and enable a highest
grade of safety and sealing
ESGD/ESGR 软管连接管接头
此类管接头，适用于 PMA EX-system 软
管的连接，安全可靠，密封良好。
ATEX
ENR-REM Connection
to solid metal tube
With these products solid metal tubes can easily and
quickly be connected with flexible PMA Ex-System
conduits. The connection is fixed onto the solid tube with a
jubilee clip made of stainless steel.
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
ENR-REM 连接钢管的管接头
此类管接头，带有镀锌钢夹子，可以将 PMA 软
管与钢管简单、快速地连接在一起。
Order No.
without jubilee clip
订货号
无联接螺旋夹
BENR-REM162 BENR-REM162-24 12 M16 54.0 mm
BENR-REM207 BENR-REM207-28 17 M20 65.0 mm
BENR-REM253 BENR-REM253-32 23 M25 71.0 mm
BENR-REM329 BENR-REM329-44 29 M32 71.0 mm
BENR-REM406 BENR-REM406-50 36 M40 90.0 mm
BENR-REM508 BENR-REM508-65 48 M50 90.0 mm
Fits to
conduit size NW      metal tube metric
适合尺寸
NW         公制
Order No.
with jubilee clip
订货号
有联接螺旋夹
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
BESGD-1212GT BESGR-1212 12 16 66.0 mm
BESGD-1717GT BESGR-1717 17 20 89.0 mm
BESGD-2323GT BESGR-2323 23 25 103.0 mm
BESGD-2929GT BESGR-2929 29 32 100.0 mm
BESGD-3636GT BESGR-3636 36 40 130.0 mm
BESGD-4848GT BESGR-4848 48 50 136.0 mm
Order No.
IP66
订货号
IP66
Fits to conduit size
NW          metric
适合软管尺寸
NW         公制
Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
External
dimensions
外部尺寸
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
EYD/EYR Y Piece
These PMA Ex-System junctions allow the splitting of cable
looms and rerouting of the split looms into different directions.
EYD/EYR Y 型三通管接头
此类管接头，布线时，适用于分配电缆
的走位与分线。
Order No.
IP66
订货号
IP66
Input Fits to conduit size
NW          metric
导入口适合软管尺寸
NW         公制
Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
BEYD-121010GT BEYR-121010 12 16 10 12
BEYD-171212GT BEYR-171212 17 20 12 16
BEYD-231717GT BEYR-231717 23 25 17 20
BEYD-292323GT BEYR-292323 29 32 23 25
BEYD-362929GT BEYR-362929 36 40 29 32
BEYD-483636GT BEYR-483636 48 50 36 40
Output Fits to conduit size
NW          metric
分线口适合软管尺寸
NW         公制
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
Accessories
附件
11 For other sizes / lengths please contact your nearest PMA  distribution partner or PMA  headquarters  / 其它大小/长度需求请联系 PMA  当地代理商或 PMA  总部
BEH-10-0 10 12 20.5 x 24.5 x 20.0 mm 1 x M5
BEH-12-0 12 16 24.0 x 27.0 x 20.0 mm 1 x M5
BEH-17-0 17 20 30.0 x 34.0 x 20.0 mm 1 x M6
BEH-23-0 23 25 38.5 x 42.0 x 20.0 mm 1 x M6
BEH-29-0 29 32 45.5 x 48.0 x 20.0 mm 1 x M6
BEH-36-0 36 40 55.5 x 56.0 x 20.0 mm 1 x M6
BEH-48-0 48 50 67.5 x 68.0 x 20.0 mm 1 x M6
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Dimensions
Width x Height x Depth
尺寸
宽度 x 高度 x 深度
Fixing
screw
固定螺钉
EH-O System Support, one-piece
The one-piece PMA Ex-System support is designed for the
fixation of PMA Ex-System corrugated conduits in
explosion endangered zones 1/21 (gas/dust) according to
ATEX 137.
EH-0 单个软管固定卡子
单个软管固定卡子特别为 PME EX-system 软
管设计，适用于危险区域 1/21（气体/粉尘），
符合 ATEX 137 认证。
GMM-M12 M12x1.5 15.0 mm 2.8 mm
GMM-M16 M16x1.5 19.0 mm 3.0 mm
GMM-M20 M20x1.5 24.0 mm 3.5 mm
GMM-M25 M25x1.5 30.0 mm 4.0 mm
GMM-M32 M32x1.5 36.0 mm 5.0 mm
GMM-M40 M40x1.5 46.0 mm 5.0 mm
GMM-M50 M50x1.5 60.0 mm 5.0 mm
GMM-M63 M63x1.5 70.0 mm 6.0 mm
Order No.
IP68
订货号
IP68
EPS System Support, one-piece
The one-piece system supports offer clasps for easy
pre-mounting and final assembly, fixation on standard rails
type C and strain relief due to gripping around the conduit.
In addition these products are partially stackable.
EPS 固定夹子
整个夹子便于安装和拆卸，夹紧软管可以消除
应力，亦可安装在 C 型钢轨上，产品还可以部
分叠加安装。
• Specially modified electrostatic discharging polyamide
• Self-extinguishing, free from halogens and cadmium
• Excellent impact strength
• Temperature range: –50 °C to +90° C (material limits)
–20 °C to +85 °C (for ATEX use)
特殊改良聚酰胺制成,可释放静电荷
自熄灭性好,不含卤素和镉
极佳的抗冲击强度
温度范围：-50℃至 90 (℃ 材料)
          -20℃至+80  (ATEX℃ 标准)
BEPS-17 17 20 70.0 x 51.0 x 30.0 mm
BEPS-23 23 25 70.0 x 51.0 x 30.0 mm
BEPS-29 29 32 85.0 x 65.0 x 30.0 mm
BEPS-36 36 40 85.0 x 65.0 x 30.0 mm
BEPS-48 48 50 115.0 x 92.5 x 30.0 mm
Order No.
metal
订货号
金属
Fits to thread
metric
适合螺纹
公制
Wrench
Size
拧紧
尺寸
Dimensions
Height
尺寸
高度
MM Hexagonal Lock Nuts, metric, metal
These hexagonal lock nuts are suitable for a wide range
of applications. Maximum possible torques guarantee
a safe connection of the system.
MM 六角型锁紧螺母，公制螺纹，金属
这种六角型锁紧螺母适用范围广。扭转力矩大，
保证连接安全可靠。
• Brass galvanically nickel-plated
黄铜镀镍合金制成
Fits to conduit size
NW       metric
适合软管尺寸
NW          公制
Dimensions
Width x Height x Depth
尺寸
宽度 x 高度 x 深度
Technical Annex
技术资料
IP66
For other sizes / lengths please contact your nearest PMA  distribution partner or PMA  headquarters  / 其它大小/长度需求请联系 PMA  当地代理商或 PMA  总部 12
ATEX
A. Conduit
B. Fitting
C. Universal safety clip
Straight cut of
conduit (A).
Push in the conduit (A)
with a slight twist until
the stop.
Pull back the conduit (A)
slightly to ensure the
locking mechanism is
fully engaged.
To re-open use a
screwdriver.
The screwdriver
slot at the oval clip (C)
must point towards the
conduit.
If bending the conduit,
please keep to the
recommended
bending radius.
A. Conduit
B. Ex Seal cap (yellow)
C. Fitting
D. Oval clip
E. Thread seal
(O-ring or flat seal)
Place seal (E) onto fitting